

UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU & KASHMIR HEALTH & MEDICAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE KATHUA

ORDER-Student Welfare Committee

A Student Welfare Committee is hereby framed under the chairmanship of the undersigned. The members of the committee are :-

- 1. Mr. Bikram Dutt, Chief Accounts Officer, GMC Kathua
- 2. Mr. Rahul Gupta, Administrative Officer, GMC Kathua
- 3. Sh. Sardar Singh, Assistant Director (Plg), GMC Kathua
- 4. Hostel Wardens, boys and girls hostel, GMC Kathua
- 5. Hostel Managers, boys and girls hostel, GMC Kathua
- 6. Class representatives, boys and girls from MBBS 2nd Prof, GMC Kathua.

Dr. Anjali Nadir Bhat Principal Govt. Medical College Kathua

No: GMCK/Admn/2020-21/ Dated: -02-2021

Copy for information to:-

- 1. Director (Coordination) New Govt. Medical Colleges, Jammu, UT of J&K for information.
- 2. All concerned for information.
- 3. PS to Financial Commissioner Health & Medical Education J&K Civil Secretariat, Jammu, J&K for information of Worthy Financial Commissioner.
- 4. Office Copy